Piot 72-Ff2, 1st Floor, 9th Street, Jami Commercial,

Phase VI1, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi
T R A N S P A R E N C Y Ph:::a: +92-2nlc-e35309u(154'£)%, 3531r11898 =
Fax: +92-21-35390410
lNTERNATIONAL - PAKISTAN Email:  ti.pakistan@gmail.com
Website: www.transparency.org.pk
16™ June, 2023 TIP23/1606/1A

Chief Secretary,
Government of Sindh,
CM House,

Karachi.

Sub: Complaint on the Allegations of Violation of SPPRA Rules 2010 by Government
College University. Hyderabad. Reference No: NIT/GCUH/PC/608 Dated; 2" May, 2023,
Tender for Miscellaneous Works at GC. University, Hyderabad.

Dear Sir,

Transparency International Pakistan has received a complaint from M/s FIM Enterprises on the
allegations of violation of SPPRA Rules 2010 in the bidding procedure by Government College
University, Hyderabad in NIT/GCUH/PC/608 Dated: 2" May, 2023 for miscellaneous works at
Government College, University, Hyderabad (Annex-A).

The complainant has made the following allegations:
That;

1. On 2™ 2023, GC University Hyderabad, through Notice Inviting Tender, NIT/GCUH/PC/608,
inviled tender on a Single Stage Single Envelop basis for the foltowing works: i) Civil Work of
Academic Block at Government College University, Hyderabad’ it) Civil Work of Cafeteria at
Government College University, Hyderabad' iii) Electric Work of Academic Block at
Government College University, Hyderabad, iv) Electric Work of Cafeteria at Government
College University, Hyderabad’

2. On 23" May 2023, the complainant firm participated in the tender for the above works and
submitted the tender fees and bid security.

3. As per the ‘Minutes of the Bid Opening Meeting’ held on 23" May 2023, the bids were opened |
hour late at 12:30pm on 23.05,2023, stating reason that the M/s FIM Enterprises representative
was nol present in the committee room {Annex-B). Whereas, M/s FIM Enterprises representative
was present and signed the attendance sheet dated 23-05-223, time 11:30 am (Annex-C).

4. The procuring agency extended the timing of the bid opening without written
clarification/confirmation, the tender box was also not available and the procurement agency told
the bidders to keep the bid documents on the desk, which is a clear violation of SPPRA Rules
2010.

5. As per the Bid Evaluation report (BER), M/s FIM Enterprises is disqualified on the basis of the
lack of relevant experience, whereas BER also mentions that bids of M/s FIM Enterprise were not
“opened and returned un-opened”. How can the procuring agency decide on the lack of
experience without opening of the bid proposal? (Annex-D)

6. The entire tendering process has reeked of favoritism. For instance, Cafeteria (Civil Work) is
awarded 10 M/S Rockwell Enterprises, whose nature of business is furniture supplies, which is not
cligible and does not pertain 1o the required criteria described in the NIT.

7. Similarly, Academic Block (Civil Work) is awarded to M/s Sumaya Builders who is directly
connected with office of the Project Coordinator, and is alleged to have been awarded the work to
get the financial benefit.

8. M/s FIM Enterprises had quoted lowest bid in all the categories of works, but office of the Project
Coordinator has awarded the contracts to higher bidders, causing estimated loss of Rs. 12.824
million to the provincial exchequer.

9. To discourage wider competition, NIT was published in three (3) daily newspapers, Daily Dawn
Karachi (English), Daily Yadgar Karachi (Urdu) and Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi), two of which
are not well circulated, in violation of SPPRA Rules 2010.
A NON-PARTISAN, NON-PROFIT COALITION AGAINST CORRUPTION
Donations exempted from tax U/S 2 {36) (c) of |. Tax Ordinance 2001
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Transparency International Pakistan Comments

Transparency International Pakistan has reviewed the allegations of the complaint, prima facie the
allegations seem correct. Following are TI Pakistan comments;

1. SPPRA Rule 17 requires that the procuring agencies to advertise in three widely circulated
leading dailics of English, Urdu and Sindhi languages. However Government College University,
Hyderabad had advertised in an un-popular Dailies which is the violation of SPPRA Rule
No.17(2); Quoted below;

17. Methods of Notification and Advertisemernt-----

(1) Procurements over one hundred thousand rupees and up to one million rupees
shall be adveriised by timely notifications on the Authority’s website and may in print
media in the manner and format prescribed in these rules.

(2) The advertisement in the newspapers shall appear in at least three widely
circulaited leading dailies of English, Urdu and Sindhi languages

(4) In cases, the procuring agency has its own website; it shall also post all
advertisements concerning procurement on that website as well;

2. SPPRA Rule 41 requires procuring agencies to open the bids within an hour of the deadline for
submission of bids. Not opening bids without any valid/ rational reason is a clear violation of
SPPRA Rule 41(3); Quoted below;

41. Opening of Bids-----

{3) The bids shall be opened within one hour of the deadline for submission of bids;

(5) The procuring agency shall read aloud the name of the bidder and rotal amount of
each bid, and of any alternative bids if they have been permitted, shall be read aloud
and recorded when opened;

3. SPPRA Rule 31(5) requires the Complaint Redressal committee upon receiving a complaint
from an aggrieved bidder shall announce its decision within seven days; Quoted below:;

31. Mechanism for Redressal of Grievances-----

(3) The committee shall announce its decision within seven days. The decision shall
be intimated to the bidder and the Authority within three working days by procuring
agency. In case of failure of the commitiee 1o decide the complaint, the Procuring
Agency shall not award the contract

4. Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010, General Provisions Part I, requires procuring
agency to conduct procurement processes in a fair and transparent manner ensuring that
the qualified bidder brings value for money o the agency. SPPRA General Provisions
Part 1 (4) is Quoted below;

4. Principles of Procurements - While procuring goods, works or services, procuring
agencies shall ensure that procurements are conducted in a fair and transparent
manner and the object of procurement brings value for money to the agency and the
procurement process is efficient and economical.

Transparency International Pakistan Recommendations

Transparency International Pakistan requests Chief Secretary Sindh to examine the complaint in light
of SPPRA Rules 2010 and if found correct, direct Government College University, Hyderabad to
rectify the above mentioned infirmities and re-initiate the procurement process in accordance with
SPPRA Rules 2010 to avoid mis-procurement under SPPRA Rules 2010.
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Transparency International Pakistan is siriving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which
is the only way to stop corruption, and achieve Zero tolerance against corruption

ith Regards,

T e/Legal Advisor
ransparency International Pakistan

Copies forwarded for the information with request to take action under their mandate to:

1. Chief Minister, Government of Sindh, Karachi
2. Secretary, Education Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi
3. Vice Chancellor, Government College University, Hyderabad, Sindh
4, Director General, NAB, Karachi
5. MD, SPPRA, Karachi
6. Registrar, High Court of Sindh, Karachi
Note:

This is to clarify that Transparency International Pakistan is not a complainant, it acts as a
whistleblower and operate under Article 19-A, of the Constitution of Pakistan which gives the right to
public to know how government is being run by public officers. Asticle 19-A makes the right to
access of information pertaining to a public authority a fundamental right, Justice Syed Mansoor Ali
Shah in his landmark judgment in case of Ataullah Malik v. Federation of Pakistan includes following
order.

Right to information is another corrective tool which allows public access to the
working and decision making of the public authorities. It opens the working of public
administration to public scrutiny. This necessitates transparent and structured exercise
of discretion by the public functionaries. Article 19-A empowers the civil society of
this country to seck information from public institutions and hold them answerable.
PLD 2010 Lahore 605.




Annex - A

BAJli Bih Suresl, Khayaban-e-Seher,
Phasa-6, DHA, Karachi,
ENTERRPRISES{PVT) LTD @ +97 21 37234407
Contracior | Engmeering & Daveloper , .
® finenterprises95@gmail.com

F.E/395 Dated 12.06.2023
The Transparency International,

4-C, Mezznine Floor, Khy-e-Ittehad,

Phase VI, DHA Karachi,

Pakistan.

SUB: COMPLAINT AGAINST BIDDING PROCEDURE
(LOSS GIVEN TO GOVERNMENT BY KALEEMULLAH SHAIKH FOR RS, 12.824 M)

Dear Sir,

I would like to bring in your kind attention that we have called to appear in fiont of the
CRC commitiee on 06-06-2023 @ 12.00 noon. As we appeared & they opened our sealed
technical & financial praposal that time, they found that we were in the lowest category & all
the works supposed to be awarded to our firm without any hurdle.

Enclosed BER remarks which have been uploaded on the SPPRA website show that they have
disqualified us though our technical & financial proposal opened during the CRC meeting,
which means that the procuring agency has distracted the bidding procedure just to manipulate
our firm & give benefits to their relatives who can financially feed them. We are highlighting the
below-listed points which will show their deubtful conspiracy:

o Bid open timing extended withont written confirmation/notice.

o Bids needed to be dropped into the tender box but the tender box was not there & the
procuring agency said that we needed to keep the bid documents on the desk.

o Owr bid wasn 't open though we submiitted the bid before time.

o QOur technical & financial proposal was opened in front of the CRC committee on
06-06-2023, how the procuring agency can upload the BER with the statement that we
are disqualified?

All the exercises show that the tendering process depended on favoritism and we are enclosing
our financial bid documents for vour reference which yon can verify with the bidder to whom
they are going to award the work, because they are giving a Huge Loss to Govermment for

Amount of Rs. 12.824 {Million) as below:

5 Qualified Bidder FIM Enterprises Loss for
No_ | Name of Wark Pualified Bldder Nome Amount as per BER Bid Amourt Governmens
! Aeadenie Black (Civil Work) Alfs Sumaya Buildors 215,029.000 206,957,508 3,051,492
2 Cafeseria (Civil Worki Mg Rockweil Enterprises 15,576,000 14092819 1,483,131
3| Acodensic Block (Elocirl Work M/s Afiran Associates 25,778.000 22771577 3.004,423
3| Cateteria tEteciric ark) /s Afiau dssocintes 4.372.000 1677.011 294,949
(L) 260,755,000 247930918 | 12424085




84/ 9th Street, Khayaban-e-Seher,
Phase-6, DHA, Karachi.

@ +92 21 37234407
® fimemerpsisesSE@gmail.com

F.E/303 Dated 08.06.2023

According 1o procedure, we have knocked on the door of the CRC commiittee but we haven't
received a positive response in the certain time period as per SPPRA rules, which is the reason
that we are approaching you to take the initiative in concern with the said matter, because they
can make any objection in our bidding documents & mark us as disqualified just to save
themselves. Therefore, it is requested you to please cancel the uploaded BER & take strong
action against the procuring agency sa they can't play with anyone in fulure,

',D@ ]
Fahdem Isdad Memon
(Chief Execulive)
C.Cro:
o The Honorable Chairman, Higher Education Commission, Isiamabad
The Vice Chancellor, GC University Hyderabad
The Director, Sindlk Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, GOS
The Additional Divector (P&D), Higher Education Commission. Islamabad

The Deputy Director, Anti-Corruption, Hyderabad
Master Copy

Trul
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GC Unversiry HYDERABAD

Address: Opposile Pinyasi Police Station, iKali Mo, Hyderabad Sindh, Pakistan, ,-.

[ ‘T“‘;ﬂ

webslie: www.gtuh.edu.pk,amail; info@acuh.edi,pk et
Ph: 022-2411877, Fax; 022-2111877 ;
“SAY NO TO CORRUPTION®
No & Dated BT GCUHGDR oz May, 2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS
Sealed Tenderds) are wwvited on prescribed Tender Docmncits Tuem from well repuled finns/construciors meering eligibility
crileria sinted bebow wd bidding docwnents, 0 relevant calegory for separie Pockoges sy required under and are not
blacklisted by sy procuring siecncy or autherily, for following works.

. . . S | - Date o Dale of
S Name of Work l’t.;:dcr (_omnlullon ffulnt:a‘ Estimale D.dl.l. of Submission | Opening
Fee Time Money Cost issie of Bids ids . :
Civil work of Acadesiic Block il ) 216410,
l GC, Umversity, Hyderabad. 4.000 f 18 Months {Miilion)
—_— | 05-05-2023
Civil wark of Cafeterni at 5C, 4.000 | 18 Months 16315 ta
University, 1 lyderabad ! ., {Million} | 22.05-2071 23'85‘2023 23’85'12023
= W | - 1o 0
3 Electrical \-{urk n‘l'ncndr.min. B_lock 3,000 18 Months ! 2(3,4‘()5 (U'J::l() nis 10:3}; am. 1 |.'3I(,) o
at GC, University, Hyderabad. {Milinn) - ng )
00pm
4 Elecirical work of Cafeteria at GC, 3.000 18 Months 4.403 g
University, Hyderabad ' (Million)

The terms and conditipns ore given as unider:-
b The tender documients can be bad lrom Office of the Project Coordinator or cun be downloaded from SPPRA websiie he.
hps:ippma.ppmzindh, gov pl/PPMSS snd University website wwsv.goolt.edupk on the payment noted above {non-refundoble} in favor ol

Birector Finnnce, CC University Nyderubudl, On any working day exd
pio-Torma along with eamest money mendioncti above of total bid in 1
Universily Hyderabad, n case of any unforescen situntion resulting in

epl the day of opening af tenders. The sealed tenders on preseribed
e fonn of Pay Order/Call deposit in fuvur Director Finonce GC,
eloswre of office on the date of opening or if Gaverminent ileclares

Holiday ihe teader chall be submtied | opencd au ihe next working diay o
earnest money, tender will nat be cansidered in the competition,
2. The Bidding shall be carried out upder SPPRA Rule 46{1) Sinyle Stage - One Envelope Procedure,
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR RIDDERS (SPIA RULE S RECULATION CLAUSE # 2,16 (7.6
#,  Bercpisiered with FBRLSRD and welive txpaverat binh lhcfu:uhorilics.
b, Experience in similur nature o work(s) executed Juring Lhe Iast live years,
i) Al Teast aoe sinilur satace ulwask having smisisnan cnsl K084 ol the estimated cost ol The work: or
i} TS WG ST ToTiTe Works Gl Diying minimmn 091 50% of the estimated cost.
1} :mlu Trm-uver nal Tess Man comivatent cost of e work during et five yeor,
c. For Selt 1. — -
i) Valieh registention with PEC in uotegary C3 ur above witl] specific code CEOR, CEOY.CRINCEL,
d Tov Sr# 2,
1 Vudict segisiration with PEC in cnlegory Co-of shove witl

the saine line & venue, Any Conditionsl or ii-uecompunied of the

speciiic eade CEOR, CHEOB.CFI0,CEN.

e. BorSe# 3 & 4, - i :

t) Valid registrution with PEC in category €5 or sbove with speciie cikle EC02, EEO4, ik ]1).

. Fur Sr#t 3 &4, Have valid Glectrical License issued by the Government of Sidh for Hydershud region. i ;‘1'-1!-
2, _ The bid is sigacd, ansied ond stumpail by anliorized person of firm ulung wilh nutharizntion leyer. : i
3 The bulder should sulimiv affidavit 1o the efAeer that the Ba/Contractne Jns not been blacklisied previosly by uny exccining

Pricuring Agency
————
The Procuring Agency veserves the right 1o regeet aiy or all bids subjier to relevant provisions of SPP Rules, 200 (Ametded 20}

aml ey caneed the tidding process at any tme prioe o the acceptane of u bid or proposul wnider Rule-25" of sund Rules.

GC University, Hyderabad
Phone No. 022-211 1877 Fax: 0222111877
E-mail: p.e@geuh.edu.pk

1{Page
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Annex - F

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD

1. Tender Reference No: NIT/GCUH/PC/G0B  Dated: 2™ May, 2023.
2. Tender Description/Name of worl/ilem: CIVIL. WORK OF CAFETERIA AT GC, UNIVERSITY

HYDERABAD.
3. Method of Procurcment: National Cempetitive Bidding (Single Stage Single Envelope )
4.Tender Published: SPPRA Sr # T01421-22-0013  Dated: 2™ May, 2023.

Daily Dawn Karachi (English) 03-05-2023
Dally Yadgar Karachi (Urdu) 03-05-2023
Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi}  03-05-2023

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

A wiceting of the procurement commitiee was held on 23-5-2023 @ 11: 30 AM. in the Committec
Roam of Project Coordinator Office, GCU Ilyderabad for opening the bids reccived in respect of subject
HIT till the dendlines (23-5-2023 upto 10:30am) of submission. The meeting was atended by following
wicmbers of the procuremem commiliee and the representative of bidders,

{Attendnnce sheet is enclosed),

1. Engr. Sugheer Alined Menion Convener

2, Mr. Najnwusddin Seha Member

3. Eugr. Muliesh Komar External Member
4. Engr. Azliar Al Muoghal Member

5. Engr. Knleemullah Shatkh Member/Secretary

The Meeting staried with the name of Almighty Allah and then the bids were opened at 12:30 AVl Dated
23.5.2023. The bids were opcned in the presence of the sbove mentioned procirement commitice
members. A total of five {05) bidders purchased and panicipated in the bidding process. The bids were
opened one hour late, as the members of the conunitice wailed for the representntive of the Mfs FiM
Erterprises, who ltad submitted the bid on time but was not present in the connitiee room at the time of
opening of the bids, Also, the committee members were well informed that the bidder M/s FIM Enterprise
do not have relevant expetience ol spme natire of works, as the same bidder hiad alrendy npplied for the
work in the previously inviled NIT. Bidder M/s GMQ Cousiriction Co. do not have experience of similor
nature of works. Bidder M/s Sumya Builders wd provided less percentage nmonns of Enrnest Money tha
e submitied bid. Hence, commitllce unnimously decitded to disqualily Mfs FiM Giterprises, his GMQ
Construction Co. and M/s Sumaya Buildess,

The bids of the remaining bidders were opened in the presence of representntives of Bidder, nnd the rates
quoted by bidders were read aloud and encireled by Cenvener of the Procurement Committee. All the

members of the procurement commitice signed pach aid every page of Binoneial proposalf bids, Arithmetic
\ } -‘@// H{Page
1 /
'\ (‘:{a\i I - " -
W [

‘ )\\:}J‘?‘;‘»
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'S corrections were required in the bid and were correeted accordingly. Following is the details of bids
announced: 5
(Fstimated cost Rs, 16303 M)
Qfferel I'rice Bitl Sceurity
S Mame of DRlder Tatal Amount wanpe alove or Amount {115.) fay Ovder No& Date Name of
{1} licinw Fsiimate Gt ' Bank
MIs Rockwell corrcnanr | pad e 360,000 | COR No. 00263476 | Bank
' |Enterprises 15,576,668.28/ | Delow than the } - Rs.360,000/- 22.5.2023 Islami
- Estimateit cost
(-} 3.45%
f5.15,751,633 Bellow than CDR No 2402967
0o DI L T T .05/- the Estimated Re.317.500/- 22-05-2023 L]
cosl
Rs.200,000/-
(+) 0.65% ' ,
RS.16,422,698 (Bid Security | CDR Mo 18249003
O 22 Abave it 1% | amaunt lower 22.05.2023 LR
than required)
4.} MIS FIM Enterprisos - e e — —
WS GMQ Construction
5, Co. con . —— o —_—

The commitiee exmmined all the bids as per the Qualification/ cligibility criteria provided in the

bidding documents, arithmetical cheeks mid verificd the documents and bid sccurity submitted by the
bidders.

Recommendation:

After scrutiny of each bid by the commitiee, it was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive
bidder may be awarded the respective tender/work,

Decision:

1. Tn view of rccommendation, tenders may be awarded to Mis Rockwell Enterprises as most

advantageous bidder accardingly, three days after the haisting of Bid Evaluated Report on the SPPRA
website.

Signatures of the Members of the Procurement Cenimitte,

‘._@ms}?“‘

ENGH AZHAR AL MUGHAL
(ENTERNAL MEMUER)

Eleetricsl Engineer
‘\”"._[: hatl

MUET Yunshoto
I Tla d vk
ERGIL SAGUHEEILATINEID MEMON
{COVENER)
Diceior (I* & 1), GUII

e
% LLAFE SHATKIE
(MEMBEIWWSECRETARY)
Praject Coordinalor

NS

ENGIL MUKESH KUMAR
{ENTERRKAL MEMIER)
Fighweer SANS, Jashon

AR NASARRDIN S
{AEMNUER)
Diteetos 112
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,-f‘/‘\« . GOVERNSMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY
yin,-;,',.: HYDERABAD

U‘lNERSITY HYDERABAD.
tet) ed of e srement National Campetitive Ridding (Single Stage Single Envelope)
4 Tondor Pub |,h=-d SPPRA Sr# T01421-22-0013 Dated: 2“" May, 2023.

Daily Dawn Karachi (English) 03-05-2023
Daily Yadgar Karachi (Urdu) 03-05-2023
Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi)  03-05-2023

MINUTES OF BID OPENING \IF.I-'TI.\'('.

Aanecitag ol the pree sro—r=s o= oanag beid on 13- S-‘I'l:..\ o 1030 A in the Conunitive
Roemn oof Progee Cre i ceg OfF e, GEU Ha 2zovt+d for epenng the brds reecived i respreet of sibjeet
NIT ull the deadhing: (2372007 open 10 30 0mey of ertansaen. The mecting was atheaded by Tollowing
mrcindicrs of the I;lrr-l..nlrlw'ril COAR= trr o= 000 e ety e of Dihidens,

{Atedunee shicet [s encloved),

I. Engr. Sapheer Aliwcd Meman Comener

3 b Nafionudsdin Sahn Memher

S Fnprd Matwesh iSuniae Faterenul Member
Ao Fakger, Ashere AD Mugehial Menber

S, Fope Waleomatlah Shallh MemberfNeveeiary

Phe Meeting sl ted soth the name ef,57 0 70 A8 o e the bty woere opened at 12:30 AD Duted
JN-5-2000 Cihe bidy were opencd o L ez .s ab the

H e .

above entioned  procurement coimmilic
membern A cutal of oee (03 baddeas groecdo 8tz nit Tl b, were opened one honr |ate, as the
memhers o e vomminee waited tor the sepres2ative of the MG FINM Enterprises, who had sulmitted the
Bitd on fime bt was nol present an the comreaties team at the time of opening of the bids, Also, the
comititles members were well infenned that the bidder M5 FIM Enterprise do uot Lhave releva
esplericaee o same natire of works, 25 the same bidder had already applicd for the work in the previously

mvited NIT, Hence, committer unanimously disqualified M/s FIM Enterprises.

The bids of the remaining bidders were opened in the presence of representatives of Bidder, and the rates
guoted b Bidders were read alowd and encircled by Convener of the Procurement Committee. All the
mentbers of the procuramnent commitice signcd each and cvery page of fnancial proposal/ bids. Aritiunetic

corrections wone required in the bid and were corrected accordinely. Following is whe details af bids
sipounced:

N | LRI

A RN
fir g8

a7

-

—
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3
{Estimatcdd cost Rs, 216,400 M)
) (Offeved I'rice Nk Security
S.aie. Nanie of Bhlider Toial Awnindd “ange nhove ar \ ! Pay Order No& Date Name af
() helmw Extuate | * ) fiunk
1. 1Mis Sumaya Bullders fis, 215.0204- ll:l:‘;;:r :’I:r::a he | Rs.4,556,000/- |8249%002‘31";02.49026 uBL
. ' . Listinaicd casy . 22-05-2023/ 23-05-

_ 2023
. | s Roctaven rs 212001 | averai2 | RsAdo0000 | COR Mo 00203485 | Bank
* | Enterprises . . Lstimalod cost i 22-05-2023 Islam:
[ MISFIMEnterprises | -~ | L | - i — | e

The comunitiee cxmmined all the bids 25 per the Qualificalions eligibility criteria providgd n the
bidding documents, arithmetical cheeks aned verified the docoments and bid security submitted by the
lidders.

Recommendatinn:

Afler scrutiy of each bid by the committcs, it was reconumemded that lowest evaluatcl roponsive
bidder may be awarded the respective fonder/work.

Decision:

1. In view of reconumendation, lenders sy be awarded to obove mentioned bidder “MIs Sumaya
Builders™ most advantageous bidder accardingly, three days afler the hoisting of Bid Evaluated Repun
on the SPPRA website.

Shgnatures of (he Aleinbiers of the Proeurement Commitive.

"
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i
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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD

1. Tender Reference No: NIT/IGGUH/PG/608 Dated: 2™ May, 2023.
2. Tender Description/Name of work/item: ELECTRICAL WORK OF ACADEMIC BLOCK AT GG,

UNIVERS!ITY HYDERABABD.,
3. Method of Procurement: Nntinanl Competitive Bidding (Single Stage Single Envelope)
4. Tender Published: SPPRA Sr# T01421-22-0013 Dated: 2" May, 2023.

Daily Dawn Karachi (English) 03-05-2023
Daily Yadgar Karachl (Urdu) 03-05-2023
Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi})  03-05-2023

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

A meeting of the procurement commiltee was held on 23-5-2023 @ 11: 30 A-M. in the Commiitice
Room of Project Coordinator OfTice, GCU Hyderabad for opening the bids received in respect of subject
NIT till the deadlines (23-5-2023 upto 10:30am) of submission. The mecting was atiended by foliowing
members of the procurcment committee and tlie representntive of bidders.

{Atendance shieet Is enclosed).

{. Engr. Sagheer Alumed dMemon Convener

2. M. Nujaomuoddin Sohu iMember

3. Eongr. Mukesh Kumar Externul Member
4. Eagr. Azhar Ali Mughal Member

5. Engr. Koleemuilah Shaikh pembier/Seerctary

The Meeling staried with the name of Almighty Allah and then the bids were opened at 12:30 Aiv Dated
23.5.1023. The bids were opened in the presence of the above mentioncd procurement commiltee
members. A total of two (02) bidders purchased the bid. The bids were opened one hour late, as the
members of the committee wailed {or the representative of she M/s FIM Enterprises, who had submitted the
bid on time but was not present in the committee room al the time of opening of the bids. Also, the
commitice members were well informed that the bidder Mfs FIM Enterprise do oot have relevamt
experience of same nature of works, as the same bidder had already applied for the work in the previously

invited NIT. Hence, committce unanimously disqualified M/s FIM Enterprises.

The bids of the remaining bidder were opened in the presence of represematives of bidder, and the eates
quoted by bidder were read aloud nnd encircled by Convener of the Procurement Committee. All the
members of (he procurement copupitice signed each and every page of financial proposal/ bids. Bids were

checked for arithmetic corrections, Following is the detnils of bid annownced:

el W

NS

1HPaune
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(Estimated cost Rs, 26.405 M) :

S.No Difered Mrice Dlel Security
: Name of Bidder Taotal Amount Yenge abave or \mount (Its.) I'ay Order No& Dale Nome of
{3} Uelow Estimate — Oonk
) (-)2.37
. [Mis Afnan Assoclales i P Delow than the | Rs,500,000/- CDRz;'l 35226333 248 HaL
25,778,182/~ | eqimaicd cost et
2. | MIS FIM Enterprlsos - ] e — | - —

The commitice examined all the bids as per the Qualification/ cligibility criterio provided in the
bidding documents, arithmetical cheeks and verificd the documents and bid security submitied by the
bidders.

Reenmnicnintion:

Aficr scrutiny of cach bid by the commiiltee, it was recomincided that cvaluated responsive bidder
may be awarded the respeetive tender/work.

Decision:
1. In view of recomimendation, tenders may be awarded 1o above mentioned bidder "Mis Afnan

Associates” most advantageous bidder accordingly, thtee days afler the hoisting of Bid Evaluated
Report on (he SPPRA website.

Signatures of the Members of the Procarcment Committee,

-)u/ \M’k—/ YA N
ENGR. MULLAH STTATKH ML NAJADIUDDIN SO ENGR. AZHAR AL MUGHAL

{MEMDER/SECRETARY) (MEMOER) (EXTERNAL MEMBER)
Project Coordinolor Dircelor HR, Electrical Enginecr
MUET Jamshoro
ENGIL MUKESH KUMAR ENGCR. Sa\Glll’.lle a\lll\ I:D MEMON

{EXTERNAL MEMBER) (COVENER])

Cogincer SARS, Jamshoro Dirccior (I' & D), GCUNH

2iPage
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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD

1. Tender Reference No; NIiT/GCUH/PC/608 Dated: 2 May, 2023.
2. Tender Description/Name of workfilem: ELECTRICAL WORK OF CAFETERIA AT GC,

UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD.
3. Mecthod of Procurcmient: Naginnal Competitive Biddige (Single Stage Single Envelope)
4 Tender Published: SPPRA Sr it T01421-22-0013 Dated: 2nd May, 2023.

Daily Dawn Karachl (English) 03-05-2023
Daily Yadgar Karachi (Urdu) 03-05-2023
Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi}  03-05-2023

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MERTING

A meeting of the procurement cammitiee was held an 23-5-2023 @ | 1: 30 A.M. in the Committee
Room of Project Coordinator Oflice, GCU Hyderabad for opening the bids reccived in respect of subject
NIT 1l the deadbines (23-5-2023 uplo 10:30am} of submission. The mccling was attended by follawing
members of he procurement conunitiee and the representative of bidders.
{Attendance sheet is enclosel).

1. Engr. Saghcer Ahmed Memoo Convener

X, Mr. Najamuddir Soliu Mcember

3. Engr. Mukesh Kumar Externnal Mcember
4. Engr. Azhar Ali Mughal Member

5. Eugr. Kaleemullah Shalkh Member/Secretnry

The Meceting started with the name of Almighty Alloh nnd then the bids were opened at 12230 AM Dated
23-5-2023. The bids were opened in the presence of the above mentioned procurcment commedtee
members. A tota) of two (02) bidders purchased ihie bid. The bids were opened one hour late, s the
members of \he commitiee waited Jor the representative of Hie M/s FIM Enterpreises, who had submifted the
bid on time but was not present in the compittee room at the time of opening of the bids. .o, the
commitiee members were well infenned that the bidiler Mfs FIM Enterprise do not have relevant
expericnce of same anture of works, ns e snme Bidder liud already applicd for the werk in The previomiy
sivited NIT. Mis Sumnyit Bnilder did not possess experdence in similar natore of works, Thence, commitive
unanimousty disquidificd Mis FIM Entesprises sl MZs Somayi Duilbers,

D buls of the remmining hidder weee opened i e presence of sepresamtatives ol balder, amld the il
guotcd by Didder wore sead slowd and encireled by Convener of ahe Prucipeniest Compndtee i the
pitenbers ol the procireent commitiee sigoed caclwnd every page of Gnancssl propoalf binds, Tinks vwers

chesled Tor antlonctic casrcctons, Tollowing is the detsils of Tl amoaiged:

o -’m T
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(Estimated cost Rs. 4103 M) \

0 \ Oflered Price Did Sccurity
i Name of Bidder Totzl Amount %ape above or Pay Order No& Dat r
— {Rs.} belaw Estimate Amaunt {Rr.) oy Draer o TR N;;:::‘kﬂ
(-30.7
1 \ Mis Afnan Assoclates Rs. 4,372,518/- | Delow than the Rs.88,000/- CDR No. 26435245 HBL
' Estimated cost 22-05-2023

2. |Mis Sumaya Builders e R — .

3. | 1iS FIM Enterprises — | e — | S

The cammittce examined al} the bids as per the Qualification/ eligibility criterin provided in the
bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verified the documents and bid sccurity submitted by the
bidders.

Recommendation:

Aficr scrutiny of each bid by the commitice, it was recommended that evaluated responsive bidder
may be awarded the respective tenderAvork.

Decision:
1. In view of recommendation, tenders may be nwarded to above mentioned bidder “Mis Afnan

Associates” most advantagcous bidder accordingly, three days alter the hoisting of Bid Evaluated
Report on the SPPRA website.

Signntures of the Members of the Procurement Commiticee,

; e P

ENGIL KP AMULLALE SHASKH MIL NAJANUDDIN SOHU ENGIL AZILAR ALL M
(MEMOER/SECRETARY) (MEMBLER) d(l-‘\‘T'!-}RN:\L t'\lani:nlég;"u'
Project Caovdinutor Direcur 1t T

Eleetrical Engincer
MUET Jantshons

\}\ }J\?" /\M(K_H P,

ENGR. MUIKESIT KUMAR ENGIL SAGHER X 2
(EXTERNAL MEMRBER) . ‘(CO:EEPS:"I}:'ML EMON

Engineer SADNS, Jamsham Liireeror (P & DY, GCUINL
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GC UnivERsITY HYDERABAD

211077, BT22654031 | Lonad

Shaies LI-NS-Z023 {Time: 11230 wn}

Dbl B 1.05-202),

NIT N s NUPGCUTVPCIAUE Diateds 02-005-2023,
Srreta I CTETA21-22-40000
PROCEDURYE  : (Single Slnpe One Envelngies)

ATTENDANCE SNEET

OPENING PROFOSAL FOR

Fanex - C

| werhinide yrogsr gSub ooy A

YLECTRICAL WORK OF CAFETERIA AT GC, UNIVERSTTY, TYDERANAD
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Mr. Sogheer Ahmed
Convenaer
Direclor {PED), GCUH
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Engr. Azhor Ali Mughaol
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GC UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

Phang ¥ +82.22-21 11877, 0222664031 | Emaik: [ vrebsitorwary: acub e p

Date: 23052023 {Time: 13230 o)

SIT No s NUTIGCUTIFCHN Wled: H2-03-2023,
SEPRA D STOE420-22-0013 Daned; 14-05-2023,
PROCEDURE ¢ (Sinple Stnpe Ooe Envelopes)

ATTENDANCE STIEET

OPENING 'ROPOSAL FOR
CivIL WORK OF ACADEMIC BLOCK AT GC, UNIVERSITY, HYDERABAD.

NOY NAMIE OF COMPANY NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE MORILE NO. SICNATUNRE

oL
‘FIM E’T\'LD/»P'A\S-« ‘g’["\-f’\-k—-“‘—‘-l 'A'é‘"'-\ '3_0:\_‘1}‘{? M’LL‘V
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.;;- Nt va| oo UJLL_,\L:&,(.L» \3\/

Mr. Saghe&r A Ahmed EMmon Mr. Najomuddin Sohu Engr. Mukesh umar ~
1 Convener Member External Member
Direcior {PAD}, GCUH Direclor HR, GCUH Engineer SABS Universily of

Cullure and Arls, Jamshaoro.

Bz |

.
5 N ‘ '
Engr. Azhar All Mughol Engr. RO ');rﬁh/lnL Shaiich !
. Memt_:»er Member/Secrelory I
Elecirical Engineer, MUET Project Coardinator, GCUH |
Jamshoro. :
|
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GC UniveRrsiTy HyDERABAD

Plavuy # +92-22 2531077, 0222664031 § Linad | wenhizn et oaeh ot ph

Povte: 23-05-HE23 {Fame: V1230 am)
s NITHGCUIICHEGE ated; 02-05-202),
n D TOES21-22-00H1 3 Tteils f4-03.2023.

PROCEDUNRE : (Single Sinpe Oue Eavelopes)

ATTENDANCE S1IEVT

CIENING PROPOSAL FOR
CIVIL WORK (N CAFETEIIA AT GC, UNIVERSETY, TTYDERABAD.
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gheer Ahmed Mbmon Mr. Najamuddin Sohu
Convener Member

Direclor HR, GCUT
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Engr. Misesh xUhTor Sl
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Enginver SABS Universiy ol
Cullire and Arts, Janmishoio.

:%g\-}r/‘ /

- Al -
Enar. Azhar Ali Mughal Enar, KL tremullah Shaikh
tAcsuber Mombrer/Sounotuy
Froc e Vorpoesr, TAUL Propec ECodingdor GCu
Jonwhicao

@-:5:, CamScanner




e o —— T — ——

GC UNIvERSITY HYDERABAD ,

Phone # 192.22.2111877, 0222064021 | Emaik: | wichsilayean geuh aduph

Dute: 23-H3-2023 (Tioe: 11:3}am)

NIT No  NITIGCINHECIONE Bntedds D2-05-2023, i
SIIPRA 1D : THI4Z5-22-0013 Dalcd: 04-05-202],
PMUOCEMIRFE ¢ (Singile Singe One Envelopes)

ATTENDANCE SIIEET

QUENING PFROFOSAL FOR
ELECTRICAL WORK OF ACADEMIC BLOCIC AT GC, LINT

VERSITY, HYDERABAD

S I i/ oGV | NS T
e PN i
Mr. Sagheer Ahmed Memo Mr. Najomuddin Sohu

Convener Member
Direclor [P&D), GCUH Direclor HR, GCUH

N, ')—'5’5'{301:'}

Engr. Azhar All Mughaol
Member
Eleclricol Engineer, MUET
Jamshoro

:U' NAME OF COMPANY NAME OF REFRESENTATIVE MOIILE NO. SIGNATURE ]'
DL Em entocpiive, | SRakectbid | Ca gy | a4 ‘
. Alnen GG oS Ao} Sedditl [0333-3703sdy 455 ||
03 :
na
na . -'_l"" =
ua - EL "; 5
“(Zm N e ot et - I!

Engr. Mukesh K’Oﬁ%?
Exlernal Membey
Engineer SABS Universily ol |
Cuilure and Asls, Jamshora. I

i\ )
\" i %’f{/ )
Engr. K'gléemuilah Shaikh
Member/Secrelary

Project Coordinator, GCUH
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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency:  Govornment College Universiy Hyderabad,
2. Tender Reference No; NIT/IGCUH/PCIG0E  Dated; 2™ May, 2022,
3, Tender Description/Name of workfitem:  GIVIL WORK OF ACADEMIC BLOCK AT GG, UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD.
4. Method of Procurement: Slagle Stage Single Envelopo
5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Sr#T01421.22.0013 Daled: 2" May, 2023,
Daily Dawn Karachi (Englishy) 03-05-2023

Dally Yadgar Karachi (Urdu)  03-05-2023

Daily Awami Awaz {Sindhi})  03-05-2023
6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03
7. Tolal Bids Received: 03
8. Technicat Bld Opening date:  23-05.2023
8, No. of Bid lechnically qualified: 02
10. Bid{s) Rejected: 01
11, Financial Bid Cpening date: 23-05-2023
{Estimated cost Rs: 216.400 M)
Costofferad { s 320 "
E2aw Comparison Reasons for
Nso Nam%gﬂ:m or g?dtr?; a8 2 | with Estimated acceplance/ Remarks
Re. Millon | & 3 3 | costRs. Millon rajection
0 1 2 3 4 5 [
{-}6.63 1# Lowest & Most )
4 | Mis Sumaya Bullders | po sqspgar [ 4 Below than the | Advanlages Bldder & Qualified
Estimated cost | Technically Qualified
Mis Rockwell i) 7.62 i
. 2} owest bidder & Qualified
* 2 | Enterprises Rs. 232.891/- 2 Abave than the Technically Qualified
Estimated cost
Dis-qualified
4 | WIS FIM Enterprises i o . (Bid retumed un-
| opened)

Rales quoled by M/s Sumaya Builders (-} 0.62% Below the estimated cost & found most advantageous bid and is

therelore recommended for approval to compelant aulhorily and issvance acceptance leller.
(ﬁ//
Taujsfer>

elf\ o
ENGR, KAI.EFJ- LLATI SHATKH ENGH. AZHAR ALTMUGHAL
(MEMBER/SECRETARY) (EXTERNAL MEAMDER)

Electrical Engineer

Project Coardinslor
MUET Jamshoto

hﬁ “g‘ PR RS VSR

ENGit. SACTEER AHMED MEMON
(COVENER)
Dircctor {P & D), GCULE

Signaturos of the Members of the Procurement Commiitee.

W\)\______,— Wy
MIL NAJAMUBDIN SQht)

(MEMOER)
Direetor TR

\\ \ ‘\)\;/‘ e

ENGIL MUKESH [KUnAL
(EXTURNAL MEMNER)
Engmeer SADS, Jamshain

1{Page
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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY .
HYDERABAD

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Govemment College University Hyderabad,
2. Tender Reference No:  NITIGCUHIPCIGNR  Daled: 2~ May, 2023,
3. Tender Description/Name of warlditam:  CIVIL WORK OF CAFETERIA AT GC, UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD.
4. Methad of Procusement: Singie Stage Single Envelope
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Sr# 701421-22-0013  Datod: 2™ May, 2023.
Dally Dawn Karachl (English} 03-05-2023
Dally Yadgar Karachi (Urdu) 03-06-2023

Daily Awaml Awaz {Sindhl)  03-06-2023
8. Tolal Bid documenls Scold: 05
7. Total Bids Received: 05
8, Technica! Bid Opening date; 23-05-2023
9. Mo. of Bid tachnically qualifled: 03
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 02
11, Financial Bld Opening date: 23-05-2023

{Estimated cost Rs: 16,315 M)

s Name of Firm or Coi'flg:md 25 n::’ Comparison Reasons for
2 2 = | with Estimatod accoplance/ Remarks
No UL L @35 | costRs. Million rejectian
Rs. Milllon | —=@h @ b
{0 1 2 3 I 5 [
{-14.53% 1" Lowest & Masl |
1 | Mis Rockwell Enterpeises fis.35.576/- i Below than the Advantages Bidder & Qualificd
Estimated cost Technically Qualifisd
{) 3.45% .
Mis Barkat Buliders 2 Lowes! bidder & Qualified
2 Rs. 16,751~ 2 Below than the Technically Qualified
Esthmated cost
{+}0.65% t :
M/s Sumaya Bullders 3 Lowest bidder & Qualified
k| s, 16.423)- 3 Abgve thap the Techﬂ[ﬁ"y Qualified
Estimated cost
Dia-qualified
4 | WIS FIM Enterprises . . - —— (B4 retumed un-
opened)
MIS GMQ Construction Dis-qualified
5| ce. omaee — ———— B {Bld relumed un-
opaned)

Rates quoled by M/s Rockwell Enlerprises (-) 4.53% Betow lhe estimated cost & found most advantageous bid and is (
therefore recommended for approval to compelent authorily and issuance stcaplance lelter. ;
Slgnatures of tho Mombars of the Procurement Commiltee,

W\L__/)K\ﬂﬁtw ﬁ;{q/ﬁ/poﬁ

ENGTL KALEFAMMLLAI SHARKH AR NAJAMUDIIN SORIU ENGR. AZHAR ALIDNUGHAL
{MEMBEJ/SECRETARY) {(MEMBDER) {EXTERNAL MEMBER)
Froject Coordinator Director R Electrical Engincer

MUET Jamshora
NS b A

— YD
g s ENGR, SAGHEER ATIMEWMEMON
INGIL MUKESTT KUMAR NG 3 T}*‘J U
{(EXTERNAL MEMRER) (COVENLR)
Engineer SADS, Jamshaoro Oirectar {P & D}, GCUH

1{Pag:
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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY .
HYDERABAD

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Mame of Procuring Agency: Gavernmont College Univarsity Hydorabad,
2. Tander Reference No: NITIGCUHIPCIGDE  Dated: 2" May, 2023,
3. Tender Description/Name of work/ilem: ELECTRICAL WORK OF ACADEMIC BLOCIK AT GC, UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD.

4, Mathod of Procurement: Singlo Stage Single Envelope
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Sr# T04421-22.0013 Dated: 2™ May, 2023,

Daily Dawn Karachi (Enplish) 03-05-2023

Daily Yadgar Karachi (Urdu) 03-05-2023

Dally Awami Awaz (Sindht}  03.05-2023
6. Tolal Bid documents Sald: 02
7. Total Bids Received: 02
8. Technical Bid Opening dale: 23.05.2023
9, No. of Bid lechnically qualified: 01
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 01
11. Financial Bid Opening date; 23-05-2023

{Estimated cost Rs: 25.405 M)

Cost olfered

g3 F | comparlson Reasons for
Nso Nam;::;df;i:m or S%L'J‘:, a @2 | withEstimated acceptance/ Remarks
s, Milllon | & a 2 | costRs. Milllon rejaction "

0 1 p 3 4 5 6
(1237 1 Lowest & Most )

1 | Mis Afnan Assaciates | pg 5770 | 4 Belowthanthe | Advaniages Bidders |  Qualified

Estimaled cost | Technically Qualified
Dis-qualified
2 | MIS FIM Enterprises — — e (Bid retumed un-
opened)

Rales quoled by Mfs Afnan Assoclales {-) 2.37% Below the eslimaled cost & found most advantageous bid and is

therefote recommended for approval io compelent authorily and lssuance acceplance lelter.
Slgnatures of the Members of the Procuroment Committoe.
Do

1

ENGRL ItA UELAI! SHAIKH MR. NAJAMUDDIN SOYIU ENGR. AZHAR ALI MUGRHAL l
{(MEMBER/SECRETANY) (MEMRAER) (EXTERNAL MEMBER)
Project Coordinetor Director 1R Electrical Enginesr
MUET Jamshoro
\\}\_""‘\}\7’_ (\"f 'e ’ L a1y
ENGR. MUKESII KUMAIt ENGILSAGHEER ARMED MEMON
{(EXTERNAL MEMBER) {COVENER)
Enpincer SADS, Jamshore Direclor (P & D), GCUI|
1|Page
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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name ol Procunng Agency: Govoemmant Colloge Unlvaersily Hyderabad,
% 2, Tendet Referenca No:  NIT/GCUHIPCIEDE  Dalod: 2™ May, 2021,
3 Tender Description/Name of workfitem: ELECTRICAL WORK OF CAFETERIA AT GC, UMIVERSITY
HYDERABAD,

4 Method of Procurement. Single Stagoe Single Envelope

5 Tender Published. SPPRA Sr# T01421-22-0013  Dalod: 2 May, 2023.
Oaily Dawn Korachl (English) 03-05-2023
Datly Yadgoar Karachl {Urdu) 03-05-2023
Dally Awami Awnz {Sindhl)  03-05-2023

¢ Total Bid documenls Sold; 03

7 Tolal Bids Received: 03

B Technical Bid Opening date:  23-05-2023

2 No. of Bid technically qualified: 01

10 Bid(s) Rejected: 02

11. Financial Bid Opening date. 23-05-2023

— . ————

{Estimatad cost Rs: 4,403 W

& Name of Firm of c:o:;.; cﬂizmd 2 i & Comparlson Reasons for
,fc Bidder Brddar 8 § = | with Estimated acceptanco/ Romarks
Re. Million - w 3 cost Rs. Milllon fo]ﬂc“oﬂ
T i 1 k] 4 5 h 5
{-10.7 11 Lowast & Most _
1 Mic Afnan Associates | gg 4 579, 1 Below than the | Advantages Bidder & Quahlied
Estimated cost Technlically Quahfied
Dis-quanfied
5 Mis Sumays Bullders o . . — (Bid returned un-
! cpened)
Dis-quahfied
a WIS FIM Enterprises - . (B roturned un
openad)

Ra'es quotngd by Mis Afnan Assoclales {-) 0.7% Baolow tho oslimaled gost & found mast advantageous bid and -
in=rnlare recommanded for approval o compelent authorily and issuanca acceptanco lofler

Slgnatures of the Mumbaoyse of the Procuremont CommHtes.

| 4
h" { f-‘ﬂ/ : =
L y 4 \\\- Gl Gl (e
breal KALRE (.I.Allsll}\lldl MIC NAJAMUBIIS Seanl” ENGR. AZEEAR ALLMUGAIAL

IMENMBITUCRLERETARY) (SMEMBEHY

{ENTEHNAL MEMEBEI
whO [t R

Flevtiical Lo2see
MUY Jan dhie

\.:}:; }\ _f - |:

FINGH AT KESH EUMAR L NGIG S AL llu:lsu \fl‘tl F ML NN
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